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1969 Assembly Bill 301 Date Published:
August 15, 1969

CHAPTER 142, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 66.906 (1b) of the statutes, relating to the retirement
date for county judges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.906 (1b) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.906 (1b) Each county judge included under this fund shall cease to
hold office and shall be retired a¢ the end of the month in on July 31 fol-
lowing the date on which he shell astain attains the age of 70 years. This
provision shall supersede the provisions of sub. (1) for county judges.

Approved August 7, 1969.




